
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Edina  (1) at Blake School  (5)
Section 6AA Semifinal,  Saturday, February 22, 2020

Jefferson and Kennedy High Schools
Bloomington, Minnesota 

Arena: Bloomington Ice Gardens Rink #1  Time: 2:59PM - 4:53PM
Official Scorer:  Meuwissen/Johnson  Attendance: 
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Blake School 
Rob McClanahan  Coaches

 Starters
30 Aksel Reid    Jr  G
04 Ben Dexheimer    Sr  D
19 Will Svenddal    Sr  D
08 Gavin Best    Sr  F
09 Jack Sabre    Sr  F
20 Joe Miller    Jr  F

Edina 
Curt Giles

 Starters
01 Louden Hogg    Jr  G
02 Jake Boltmann    Sr  D
07 Nick Williams    Jr  D
10 Mark Overman    Sr  F
14 Luke Ruegemer    Sr  F
19 Jackson Borst    Jr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
02 Lachen Reid    Sr  D
05 Eli Daniel    So  F
06 Brett Witzke    Sr  F
07 Ryan Ressemann    Jr  D
10 Connor Mahony    Jr  F
13 Thomas Nelson    Jr  F
15 Nate Heitoff    So  F
16 Carter Krenke    Fr  F
22 Theo Crosby    S|D
24 Anderson Blum    Sr  F
26 Jake Svenddal    So  D
27 William Matzke    So  F
31 Jonah Spaeth    Fr  G
36 Rowan Heitoff    Fr  F

03 Kevin Enriquez    Jr  D
04 Wyatt Wurst    So  D
08 Gunnar Johnson    Sr  D
09 Alex Illies    Sr  F
11 Grant Morton    Sr  F
12 Cole Cavanagh    Sr  F
15 John Devoe    Jr  F
16 Emmett Wurst    Sr  F
17 Jimmy Clark    Fr  F
18 Willi Johnson    So  F
21 Nolan Williams    Sr  F
22 A.J. Doll    So  F
24 Henry Whitleff    So  D
30 Thomas Webert    Sr  G

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

BS

E

 Shots on Goal

BS

E

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

BS

E

 7 

 6 

 2 

 0 

 18 

 9 

 0 

 1 

 11 

 7 

 3 

 0 

 36 

 22 

 5 

 1 

 Penalties  Power Plays

BS

E

 3 6:00 5 6:36  2  0  0 

 6 12:00 2 4:00  0  0  0 

BS- 30 Aksel Reid  

BS- 31 Jonah Spaeth  

E- 01 Louden Hogg  

E- 30 Thomas Webert  

3 51:00 6 6 9 8 7 7  22  21

3 51:00 7 5 18 18 11 8  36  31

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Win

Loss

 Officials

Signature Penalties  Goals GWG:  BS 20 Joe Miller   16:59  Per 1

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

1 4:42 BS ES 08 Gavin Best 20 Joe Miller 09 Jack Sabre

E 02 Jake Boltmann Roughing  (2) 1 13:28

BS 13 Thomas Nelson Slashing  (2) 1 13:28

E 18 Willi Johnson Tripping (2) 1 16:46

1 16:59 BS PP 20 Joe Miller 19 Will Svenddal 08 Gavin Best

2 0:34 E ES 02 Jake Boltmann 10 Mark Overman 14 Luke Ruegemer

E 04 Wyatt Wurst Holding (2) 2 0:44

E 15 John Devoe Interference (2) 2 6:59

BS 06 Brett Witzke Cross Checking (2) 2 15:18

BS 10 Connor Mahony Tripping (2) 3 1:40

E 04 Wyatt Wurst Tripping (2) 3 4:00

E 02 Jake Boltmann Delay of Game (2) 3 5:59

3 6:23 BS PP 13 Thomas Nelson 19 Will Svenddal 04 Ben Dexheimer

3 8:29 BS ES 09 Jack Sabre 08 Gavin Best 20 Joe Miller

3 16:04 BS ES 20 Joe Miller 09 Jack Sabre

 End of Game


